



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 475/2019, CM APPL. 51618/2019**

TRILOK CHAND & ANR

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Rajan Sood, Ms. Ashima Sood
and Ms. Megha Sood, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Pratima N. Lakra, CGSC with
Mr. Chandan Prajapati, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

27.11.2024

%

No time left.

List on 05.05.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

NOVEMBER 27, 2024 /sky