



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 475/2019& CM APPL. 51618/2019**

TRILOK CHAND & ANR

.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Rajan Sood, Ms. Ashima Sood,
Ms Megha Sood, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA

.....Respondent
Through: Ms. Pratima; Lakra, CGSC with Mr.
Shailender Kumar Mishra and Mr.
Chandan Prajapati, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
25.08.2025

List on 13.11.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

AUGUST 25, 2025/sw