



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 475/2019 & CM APPL 51618/2019**
TRILOK CHAND & ANRAppellants
Through: **Mr. Rajan Sood, Advocate**

Versus
UNION OF INDIARespondent
Through: **Ms. Pratima N. Lakra, CGSC**
alongwith Ms. Kanchan Shakya, Mr.
Shailendra Kumar Mishra, Mr.
Priyam Sharma and Mr. Chankya
Kene, Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

% **ORDER**
13.11.2025

1. Both sides are represented.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants submit that he is ready to argue the matter. However, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent seeks adjournment on the ground that she has to go through the Trial Court Record.
3. As requested, list for final hearing on 29.04.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

NOVEMBER 13, 2025
p'ma