



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 475/2019, CM APPL. 51618/2019**
TRILOK CHAND & ANRAppellants
Through: Mr. Rajan Sood, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIARespondent
Through: Ms. Pratima N. Lakra, CGSC

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
29.04.2026

%

1. During course of submissions, learned counsel appearing for the appellants relies upon certain Railway Commercial Circular Nos. 17/2009, 37/2011 as well as 5/2016. He seeks some time to place the said circulars on record as well as to obtain instructions.
2. Renotify on 23.07.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 29, 2026/rd